DEFENDENT (OB SARTA FE LILE (LIS.G.5,

8-6-80 (Date)

NEW MEXICO OIL, CONSURVATION COMMISSION. REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE **CP4V**

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

Rom C-104 Supervedge Old C-101 and C-1 Effective (-1-65

LAND OF UIGI	-			a K	
TRANSPORTER OIL				12.10	,
GAS OPERATOR	•	,		10	
PRORATION OFFICE					
(perator					
Gulf Oil Corporation					
P. O. Box 670, Hobbs	, NM 88240				
Reason(s) for filing (Check proper box	,	Other (Pleas	expluin)		
Hem Mall X	Change in Transporter of:		Norr Mo11		
Recompletion	OII Dry Gas Casinghead Gas Conden	ا تَحَمَّ ا	New Well		
Change in Ownership					
I change of awarrahip give name and address of previous owner					
and Bodiesa of previous owner			•	,	
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND Leans Name	LEASE Well No. Pool Name, Including Fo	princition	Kind of Lease		Leane No.
Southeast Bisti Feder			State, Federal	crFee Federal	NM-23073
Location					
Unit Letter C: 60	60 Feet From The North Lin	and <u>2080</u>	Feet From T	ho West	
2 2	waship 24N Range]	LOW NMPN	. San Ju	an	County
Line of Section 3 To	waship 24N Hange	LOW	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
DESIGNATION OF TRANSPOR	TER OF OIL AND NATURAL GA	S		ad come of this form is t	o la costi
Permian Corporation Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be Permian Corporation P. O. Box 3119, Midland, TX 79701					o be senty
Permian Corporation Name of Authorized Transporter of Ca	singhead Gas (X) or Dry Ges []	Address (Give address	to which approv	ed copy of this form is to	o be sent)
None-Used on lease &					
If well produces oil or liquids,	Unit Soc. Twp. Pgc.	Is gas actually connect	ed? Who	n	
give location of tanks.	C 3 24N 10W	No No			
	th that from any other lease or pool,	give commingling orde	r number:		
COMPLETION DATA	Oll Well Gas Well	New Well Workover	Deepen	Plug Back Saire Res	v. Diff. Restv
Designate Type of Completi	on $-(\lambda)$ X	X	i 	1	
Date Spudded	Dute Compl. Rendy to Prod.	Tetal Depth		P.B.T.D.	
12-31-79	Name of Producing Formation	6400 Top O!!/Gas Pay		6165 Tubing Depth	
Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 6886 GL	Bisti Lower Gallup	53841		5482	
Perforations				Depth Castng Shoe	
5384-92' & 5418-26'		Campung property			
	TUBING, CASING, AND	DEPTH S		SACKS CEM	ENT
12½"	8-5/8"	7241		150	
7-7/8"	5½"	63981		1275	
	2-3/8" tbg	5482		COTO.	,
and the stage of t			of land oil	CEL HIVES	reled top allow
TEST DATA AND REQUEST F	OR ALLOWABLE (Test must be a) able for this de	fter recovery of total value fth or be for full 24 hour	· /	1	1
OH, WELL, Data Flist New Oil Run To Tanks	Date of Test	Producing Mothed (Flor	v, gump, gas lij	""SEP 5 1980	
3-10-80	7-30-80	Pump Casing Pressure		TEON COM	
Longth of Tost	Tubing Pressure	25#		-ĐIST. 3	• /
Actual Pred, During Test	0# O • B •	Wate: - Uble.		Gan MCF	
6	4	2		il	
- and the state of		•			
GAS WELL	Longth of Tost	Bbls. Condensate/NS/C	F	Gravity of Condensate	
Actual Frod. Tool-MCF/D	Lawin of 1021				
Testing Method (pitot, back pr.)	Tubing Pressure (Shut-in)	Coulng Pressure (thus	(ni-	Choke Size	
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIAN	CE	OIL.	CONSERVA	TION COMMISSION	1
		APPROVED S	P 8 13	OU .	19
a tana kawa baga comating t	regulations of the Oil Connervation with and that the information given	Original Signs	d hu FRANK T	CHAVE7	
above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.		Original Signed by FRANK T. CHAVEZ SUPERVISOR DISTRICT # 3			
		TITLE			··············
$O \cap O : \mathcal{L}$		This form is to	s to filed in c	compliance with Rule	1104,
& D Vite		If this is a request for allowable for a newly diffict or despendively, this form most be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviction			
• "	atwo)	tacta taken on the	well in recei	achee with Mocre in	•
Area Engineer		I white on more and is	a umphatral 376	et ba filled out cough the	
8-6-80	and the state of t		4 44 V 16	. 10, and VI for chea cases other such chang	ions of union e of condition
(1)	111)	Will traine of bundary	·, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

OPERATOR Gulf Oil & Exploration Company ADDRESS P. O. Box 670 - Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 LEASE Bisti WELL NO. 1 FIELD Section 3, T24N, R10W - San Juan County, New Mexico LOCATION Depth Inclination Displacement Displacement degree Accumulated 1/4 •33 2.90 3.23 735 1/4 1/4 2.21 5.44 1237 1/2 5.25 10.69 1841 1/2 5.02 15.71 2418 1/2 4.58 20.29 2944 5.39 7.02 25.68 3252 1/2 32.70 4059 1/2 4.73 37.143 4603 4.41 1/2 41.84 5110 5710 10.50 52.34 1 64.42 6400 1 12.08 TD

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

By: R. Q. McWilliams

Title: Drilling Superintendent

R. D. mravillion

Affidavit:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared R. Q. McWilliams known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

Affiant's signature

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 25 day of August 1980 .

> Notary Public in and for the County of Midland

ary R. Virgin

____, State of Texas

My Commission expires: April 30, 1981